CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL
• Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.
• You can download the complete
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com
by clicking the link below
• Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download

/6.6m
Tape, Safety
173 1001173076 Ref Decal - Model Designation (Not Shown) C
173A 1001172800 2 Decal - 520AJ
173B 1001195746 2 Decal - Max Tire Load
205 See Note 1 Nameplate - Serial Number (Note: Not Available for Purchase)
215 1001166085 Ref Decal Installation - JLG Logo (Not Shown) C
215A 1702774 1 Decal - JLG Lift
215B 1702773 1 Decal - JLG
215C 1702860 1 Decal - JLG Lift
226 1706098 1 Decal - Warning Explosion/Fire (Not Shown)
262A 1001141300 1 Decal - SkyGuard Override
262B 1001141302 1 Decal - SkyGuard/Soft Touch Override
274 1001214029 1 Decal - EAC Installation (CIS and Russia Specs)
274A 1001173703 1 Decal - EAC
SECTION 11 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
3121666 520AJ 421
ITEM PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REV
ANSI Export, CSA and CE Specs)
  Ref ClearSky Telematics (Factory Installed)
 1001175029 Ref ClearSky (Telematics) Installation (Factory Installed) (Australian
Spec) Note: Refer to Manual Supplement p/n 3128499 for
available replacement parts. (Prior to SN E300004911)
 1001175027 Ref ClearSky (Telematics) Installation (Factory Installed) (Brazil &
New Zealand Specs) Note: Refer to Manual Supplement p/n
3128499 for available replacement parts. (Prior to SN
E300004911)
 1001228960 Ref ClearSky (Telematics) Installation (Factory Installed) Canbus
Connection (CE Specs) (SN 1300007286 through 1300007383,
SN E300004912 to Present)
 1001246433 Ref ClearSky (Telematics) Installation (Factory Installed) Canbus
Connection (Australian Specs)
 1001233237 Ref ClearSky (Telematics) Installation (Factory Installed) 3-Wire
Connection (CE Specs) (SN 1300007286 through 1300007383,
SN E300004912 to Present)
 1001174767 Ref Cold Weather Package - Deutz D2.3L3 Engines
 1001204481 Ref Combined Filter Kit – Deutz D2.3L3 Engine (Air/Engine